Tl fGud /(42/?
i ey 741
»,%é%itafj ’/" /é;

An Ordinance spacially appropriating frow the General Punds not’ otharwise

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE £9-1

appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monvos County, Indians, and re-
ductlon of funds theretofore appropriatad for ths wse of Departments of

said City, Lo meel the sxtrsovdinary emergencias found to exist in the
various departments;

BE LT JRDATHED BY THE COMMON COUNOCIL
CF THE CITY OF BLOOMINETOMN, MONROE
COUNTY, THDLIANA:

SECTION 1, That there be and hereby is apporpriated from the Genaral
Funds 0of said City, not otherwise apprporiated to meat the exbtraordinary
emargencies found to aexist for the expenditures of more monsy for the
current veay of 10@95 than was set oub in detail in the budget asz finally

EGﬂ,wﬂ and appropriaticns as Linally wmade, the followlng sums:

1. Uity Court

455« Subseriptions and Dues 30.00 30.00
2. HBumane Shelier
11 - Salarleﬂ 2,350.00
#21 ~ Communication and Transportation 250.00
J%J - Institutional and Madical Supplies 2,Tak.80
#37 = Other Supplies 69.20 6,014,000
3, Police Department
#1121 - Salarié53 Sehool Crossing Guards 500,00
#3353 - Imstivutional Supplies 300.00
H#36 = Office Supplie 500,00
457 - Clothing 2,000.00
#7228 - Motor Zquipment 2,500,00
#7126 ~ Other Equipment 2,000.00 7,800.00
b,
300,00
300,00
Dues 50,00 650,00
’ - Repairs 058,92 058,92

From
mest

HES -

1, Cuiblative Ganitab Improvemsnt. Fund
#26 - Contiactural Fdfvies

50,00

200.00
T00. 00 950,00

£5,000,00
8,020.00  33,920.00

Salarvies
Contractural Ssrvices

Other Supplies 500,00 26,365,000




rima,

1000 30,00
7:500.00 7,500.00
3, Baginesving Depavtment
#11 - &aidrleg £50.00 550.00
4, Plan Commission
#25 ~ Contractural Services 500,00 500,00
5 ard of Works gt
m?i = Buildings « Improvemenis 3,000.00 3,000.00
&, Humsne Shelter
§96E - Trash Removal 125,00
% - FﬁLiDm 1k 88%«00 :
#o02 - Gas 400,00 1,h1h.00
7. Incinerastor
#11 - Salaries 38,801 .0
#21 = Communications and Transportation 334,36
doo - PYrilities 7,200 . 37
#32 - Motor Supplies 277.84
#33 « Institutional Suppliaes 486.3
#36 = Office Supplies 39.37
#37 - Other Suppliies 62.39
1 - Building Matevials 2.03
#13 « Repairs 2k .37
#70 - Tquipment 200,00 L7.822,50
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 60,916.59

SEOTION L. That there be, and heveby is, reduced from the Specia
Funds of said Oirxy for reason that the amount previously approprial
in excess of actual neads at this time, and this amount mav be raturnsd

to the wvnapporpristed fends as follows:

1. Cusulative Capital Improvement Fund

#71 = Buildings - Improvements 16,253.78 16,253.78
2. Department ‘of Parks & Recreation

#pp - Urilities 3,100.00

#p5 - Repairs 1,000.00

#31 - Fual & Ice 300.00

#32 - Garage Supplies : 500.00 B

f33 - Institutional Suppliss 1,500.00 :

1 - Euzialn@ Hatarials 2,000.00

#43 - Repair Parts ‘ 500.00

sy = Cther Matevials 2,800.00

#52 - Rents 5C0.00

#ol - Clothing 150,00

d55 - Subscriptions & Dues 200.00

#6562 = Social Security : 1,715,00

#63 = Gross Tax L ,000.00

#71 - Buildings & Improvements L ,000.,00

#72 = fLquipment L ,000.00 26,365.00
3. Rosahill Cemetery

#?5 - Repairs 200,00

#37 = (ther Supplies 200.00

S« Othar Matevials 250.00

#res - Office Equipment 200.00 950.00
i, Motor Vehicle Highway Fund ‘

#21 - Communications & Transportation 500,00

#e6 - Contractural Services 25,000.C0

#36 = Office Supplies 300,00

#37 - Other Bupplies h 000,00

Sy - Other Materials 4,120,00 33,520.00




SECTION 5, This Ordinanee shall be in full force and effect from
and after ite passage by the Common Council and ite aporoval by the Mavor
gubjiect to the approval of the Ltate Board of Tax Commissionsrs,

PASSED AND fauﬁ””‘“u;\.r) by tha *"‘ommen/ﬁo uncil of the
liang, the /‘?ATf; day of ,49/%fi;,

/ d
ATTEST mcz/u,@w aAda,
MARTAN TARDY, CITY CLERK

FrespﬁﬁLd by ma tosthe Mayor of the City of B }eomzﬂgt0ﬁs Indiana,
it o / \_‘
D day of S i e , 1669 at the hour of /055 5 .

TN oriam Dand

MARIAN TARDY, CITY CLARK J

fpproved and signed by wme this

rnTer e T
: TARDY, COITY CLARK

ST .
El

3B e fﬁg




